
AVK extension spindles, fixed (04/05), AVK extension spindles, telescopic (04/07).
Accessories:

· Body of dezincification resistant brass complying with EU directive
· Solid ball of acid resistant steel with non-stick seat rings and back-up bearing of PTFE
· Two NBR stem seal O-rings ensure tightness
· Bonnet adjusted to AVK extension spindles
· The PRK coupling of acetal plastic has integrated sealing and tensile resistance
· With 12mm # operation key
· Suitable for drilling under pressure
· Suitable for drainage of water in house installations (summer cottage), to prevent frost damage.

Features:

Product description:
Ball valve with PRK couplings. For water and neutral liquids to max. 70° C 

With PRK couplings, DN25-40

AVK BALL VALVE, BRASS, PN16 343/34-001
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With PRK couplings, DN25-40

AVK BALL VALVE, BRASS, PN16 343/34-001

Component list:

1

2

3

4

1.

2.

3.

4.

Stem

Top union

Gasket

Gasket

Stainless steel 303

Brass, DZR CW602N

NBR rubber

NBR rubber

5

6

7

5.

6.

7.

Ball

PRK coupling

Body

Stainless steel AISI 316/EN1.4401

POM

Brass, DZR CW625N

Components may be substituted with equivalent or higher class materials without prior notification.

Reference nos. and dimensions:

AVK ref. no. DN

mm

Dd

mm

L

mm

H3

mm

Theoretical

weight / kg

343-025-34-10

343-032-34-10

343-040-34-10

25

32

40

32

40

50

156

172

197

66

71

81

1.7

2.2

3.5
Row to make sure table is never blank
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